
1st 371 1st 2.874 1st 3

2nd 360 2nd 3.043 2nd 3

3rd 358 3rd 3.228 3rd 8

4th 357 4th 3.289 4th 8

5th 353 5th 3.315 5th 8

6th 340 6th 3.377 6th 13

7th 330 7th 3.530 7th 13

8th 312 8th 3.864 8th 16

9th #N/A 9th #N/A 9th #N/A

10th #N/A 10th #N/A 10th #N/A

Number of IBS shooters for 2-gun points: 9

2 gun IBS

overall

placing

101  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

102 Howerd, Jeff Y 3.439 4.290 3.864 8 150 162 312 8 0 16 8 0

103  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

104 Schrader, William Y 3.287 3.466 3.377 6 172 158 330 7 1 13 6 0

105 Carter, Jerry Y 3.025 2.723 2.874 1 185 175 360 2 5 3 1 2

106  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

107 Prendergast, Dennis Y 3.509 3.552 3.530 7 169 171 340 6 0 13 7 0

108 Bush, Jerry Y 3.152 2.934 3.043 2 184 187 371 1 4 3 2 1

109 Pello, John Y 3.415 3.040 3.228 3 174 179 353 5 6 8 3 0

110 Scherman, David Y DQ 4.427 DQ DQ DQ 180 DQ DQ 4 DQ DQ 0

111 Hightower, Roger Y 3.928 2.649 3.289 4 180 177 357 4 1 8 4 0

112 Barber, Timothy Y 3.745 2.885 3.315 5 180 178 358 3 2 8 5 0

Schrader, William

Prendergast, Dennis

Howerd, Jeff

#N/A

#N/A

Prendergast, Dennis

Schrader, William

Carter, Jerry

Bush, Jerry

Pello, John

Hightower, Roger

Barber, Timothy

Schrader, William

Prendergast, Dennis

Bush, Jerry

Carter, Jerry

Barber, Timothy

Hightower, Roger

Pello, John

Howerd, Jeff

#N/A

#N/A

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

Carter, Jerry
Bush, Jerry

Pello, John

Hightower, Roger

Barber, Timothy

November IBS Match
Western Colorado Rifle and Silhouette Club

Two Gun Overall Results

13 November, 2021

TWO GUN SCORE AGG TWO GUN GROUP AGG TWO GUN OVERALL

Howerd, Jeff

#N/A

#N/A

LG 

GROUP

HG 

GROUP

2 gun 

Group 

AGG LG score

2 gun 

Group 

RANKIBSCompetitor

 2-GUN    

SOY     

POINTS

2 gun 

Score 

RANK

 Total     X-

count 

LG+HG

GROUP + 

SCORE

Score 

AGGHG score



1ST 185 1ST 3.025 1ST

2ND 184 2nd 3.152 2ND

3RD 180 3rd 3.287 3RD

4TH 180 4th 3.415 4TH

5TH 174 5th 3.439 5TH

6TH 172 6th 3.509 6TH

7TH 169 7th 3.745 7TH

8TH 150 8th 3.928 8TH

9TH #N/A 9th #N/A 9TH

10TH #N/A 10th #N/A 10TH

11th

X 12th

1ST 50 2.097 0 1ST 2.074 13th

2ND 49 2.267 2 2nd 2.097

3RD 49 2.992 2 3rd 2.267 9

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total

1 N 101 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

2 Y 102 22 5.885 50 2.097 40 2.969 38 2.804 150 8 0 3.439 5 13 7 0 0 0 0

3 N 103 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

4 Y 104 42 3.184 43 2.832 44 2.834 43 4.299 172 6 0 3.287 3 9 3 0 0 0 0

5 Y 105 48 1 4.038 49 2 2.267 39 2.804 49 2 2.992 185 1 5 3.025 1 2 1 2 2 2 6

6 N 106 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

7 Y 107 46 5.542 45 2.631 38 3.114 40 2.747 169 7 0 3.509 6 13 8 0 0 0 0

8 Y 108 44 4.003 47 2.595 47 3.007 46 3.004 184 2 0 3.152 2 4 2 1 1 1 3

9 Y 109 47 1 4.218 44 3.211 46 2 3.150 37 3.082 174 5 3 3.415 4 9 4 0 0 0 0

10 Y 110 44 2.074 39 5.213 0 0.000 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

11 Y 111 46 3.972 42 1 4.470 48 3.886 44 3.385 180 4 1 3.928 8 12 6 0 0 0 0

12 Y 112 48 3.644 44 4.735 41 3.322 47 3.279 180 3 0 3.745 7 10 5 0 0 0 0

13 N 201 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

OVERALL 

PLACE

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

RELAY- 

BENCH

SOY Points

Carter, Jerry

Bush, Jerry

Schrader, William

Pello, John

Barber, Timothy

LG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

Hightower, Roger

Howerd, Jeff

Prendergast, Dennis

SCORE 

AGG

SCORE 

RANK

GROUP 

AGG

GROUP 

RANK

(GROUP + 

SCORE)

LG TARGET 1 LG TARGET 2 LG TARGET 3

Hightower, Roger

Hightower, Roger

Pello, John

Schrader, William

Prendergast, Dennis

Howerd, Jeff

44

50

49

Scherman, David

Howerd, Jeff

Carter, Jerry

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP

Howerd, Jeff

Prendergast, Dennis

#N/A

Pello, John

Barber, Timothy

Howerd, Jeff

Carter, Jerry

Carter, Jerry

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE

November IBS Match

13 November, 2021

LIGHT GUN RESULTS

Western Colorado Rifle and Silhouette Club

Carter, Jerry

Bush, Jerry

LIGHT GUN SCORE AGG

Barber, Timothy

Carter, Jerry

Bush, Jerry

Schrader, William

LIGHT GUN OVERALLLIGHT GUN GROUP AGG

#N/A #N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

Number of LG IBS shooters:  

#N/A

#N/A

 

Competitor

Prendergast, Dennis

Bush, Jerry

Pello, John

Scherman, David

Hightower, Roger

Howerd, Jeff

 

Schrader, William

Carter, Jerry

 

 

Barber, Timothy

2

4

9

9

10

12

13

13

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A



1ST 187 1ST 2.649 1ST

2ND 180 2nd 2.723 2ND

3RD 179 3rd 2.885 3RD

4TH 178 4th 2.934 4TH

5TH 177 5th 3.040 5TH

6TH 175 6th 3.466 6TH

7TH 171 7th 3.552 7TH

8TH 162 8th 4.290 8TH

9TH 158 9th 4.427 9TH

10TH #N/A 10th #N/A 10TH

11th

X 12th

1ST 50 1.493 2 1ST 1.493 13th

2nd 50 2.571 1 2ND 1.906

3rd 49 3.787 1 3RD 1.950 9

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total

1 N 101 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

2 Y 102 43 5.728 35 2.441 43 4.772 41 4.218 162 8 0 4.290 8 16 9 0 0 0 0

3 N 103 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

4 Y 104 43 3.424 32 3.395 49 1 3.787 34 3.257 158 9 1 3.466 6 15 8 0 0 0 0

5 Y 105 42 3.341 43 1.950 45 2.476 45 3.123 175 6 0 2.723 2 8 4 0 1 0 1

6 N 106 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

7 Y 107 43 4.897 43 4.446 43 2.827 42 2.036 171 7 0 3.552 7 14 7 0 0 0 0

8 Y 108 50 2 1.493 44 1 4.857 50 1 2.571 43 2.815 187 1 4 2.934 4 5 1 2 0 2 4

9 Y 109 47 1 3.716 46 1 2.953 44 1 3.475 42 2.015 179 3 3 3.040 5 8 5 0 0 0 0

10 Y 110 44 2 6.076 45 4.309 43 4.375 48 2 2.948 180 2 4 4.427 9 11 6 1 0 0 1

11 Y 111 47 2.500 46 3.056 44 2.520 40 2.520 177 5 0 2.649 1 6 2 0 2 1 3

12 Y 112 45 1.906 47 2 2.377 45 4.416 41 2.840 178 4 2 2.885 3 7 3 0 0 0 0

November IBS Match

Western Colorado Rifle and Silhouette Club

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE

Bush, Jerry

Bush, Jerry

Schrader, William

#N/A

OVERALL 

PLACE

Scherman, David

#N/A

Barber, Timothy

Carter, Jerry

Schrader, William

Schrader, William

Prendergast, Dennis

Howerd, Jeff

HEAVY GUN GROUP AGG

Bush, Jerry

Howerd, Jeff

13 November, 2021

 

Howerd, Jeff

 

Schrader, William

(GROUP + 

SCORE)

Carter, Jerry

RELAY- 

BENCH

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

SCORE 

AGG

SCORE 

RANK

GROUP 

AGG

GROUP 

RANKCompetitor

HG TARGET 1 HG TARGET 2 HG TARGET 3 HG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

Hightower, Roger

Barber, Timothy

 

Prendergast, Dennis

Bush, Jerry

Pello, John

Scherman, David

HEAVY GUN RESULTS

HEAVY GUN SCORE AGG

Hightower, Roger

Carter, Jerry

Barber, Timothy

Bush, Jerry

Pello, John

Scherman, David

Pello, John

Barber, Timothy

Hightower, Roger

Carter, Jerry

Prendergast, Dennis

Bush, Jerry

Hightower, Roger

#N/ABush, Jerry

43

45

50

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP #N/A

#N/A

Number of HG IBS shooters:  

SOY Points

HEAVY GUN OVERALL

Barber, Timothy

Carter, Jerry

Pello, John

Scherman, David

Prendergast, Dennis

Schrader, William

Howerd, Jeff

#N/A

#N/A

5

6

7

8

8

11

14

15

16

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A



1ST 187 1ST 2.730 1ST 2
2ND #N/A 2nd #N/A 2ND #N/A
3RD #N/A 3rd #N/A 3RD #N/A
4TH #N/A 4th #N/A 4TH #N/A
5TH #N/A 5th #N/A 5TH #N/A
6TH #N/A 6th #N/A 6TH #N/A
7TH #N/A 7th #N/A 7TH #N/A
8TH #N/A 8th #N/A 8TH #N/A
9TH #N/A 9th #N/A 9TH #N/A

10TH #N/A 10th #N/A 10TH #N/A
11th #N/A

X 12th #N/A
1ST 50 2.006 1 1ST 1.768 13th #N/A

2ND 47 4.072 0 2nd 2.006 14th #N/A
3RD 45 1.768 0 3rd 3.073 15th #N/A

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group S G OA Total

1 x 101 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

2 x 102 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

3 x 103 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

4 x 104 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

5 105 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

6 X 106 45 3.073 50 1 2.006 47 4.072 45 1.768 187 1 1 2.730 1 2 1 1 1 1 3

7 107 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

8 108 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

Carter, Jerry

Competitor

GROUP 

AGG

GROUP 

RANK

(GROUP + 

SCORE)

OVERALL 

PLACE

RELAY- 

BENCH

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

TARGET 1 TARGET 2 TARGET 3 TARGET 4 SCORE 

AGG

SCORE 

RANK

X 
TOTAL

#N/A

Carter, Jerry Carter, Jerry 50 #N/A
Carter, Jerry Carter, Jerry 45 #N/A

#N/A
TACTICAL GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE TACTICAL GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP #N/A

Carter, Jerry Carter, Jerry 45 #N/A

November IBS Match

Western Colorado Rifle and Silhouette Club
13 November, 2021

TACTICAL GUN RESULTS

TACTICAL GUN SCORE AGG TACTICAL GUN GROUP AGG TACTICAL GUN OVERALL

#N/A #N/A #N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A

Enter 

number of 

shooters for 

IBS points

Points

Carter, Jerry Carter, Jerry Carter, Jerry
#N/A #N/A #N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A



Western Colorado Rifle and Silhouette Club

Light Gun Equipment List

13 November, 2021

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith

1 LG

2 Howerd, Jeff LG 6 BR Rem XP-100 Hart McMillan Sightron lll 10x50 N-140 Bison-Claymore T. Wilson

3 LG

4 Schrader, William LG 6 BR Remington Hart McMillan Nightforce Varget Hornady A-Tip Dowling

5 Carter, Jerry LG 6 DASHER Bat Kreiger McMillan Nightforce 15-55 Varget VT V-Tac 103 Dowling

6 LG

7 Prendergast, Dennis LG 6 BRX Stolle Atlas Kreiger McMillan Nightforce 15-55 RL-17 Berger 105 Hy Kinnear Rifles

8 Bush, Jerry LG 6 BRA Bat Kreiger Wheeler LRB Nightforce 15-55 H4895  Barts Gungnir R. Montgomery

9 Pello, John LG 6 DASHER Bat Kreiger Wheeler LRB Nightforce 15-55 Varget Sierra 107 MK Wheeler

10 Scherman, David LG 6 DASHER Defiance Kreiger McMillan Nightforce 15-55 H4895 VT V-Tac 103 Dowling

11 Hightower, Roger LG 6 DASHER 40 XBR Hart McMillan Vortex GE RL-15*5 VT V-Tac 103 Dowling

12 Barber, Timothy LG 6 BRA Panda Stolle Hawk Hill PRT Nightforce 15-55 N-140 VT V-Tac 103 Dowling



Western Colorado Rifle and Silhouette Club

Heavy Gun Equipment List

13 November, 2021

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith

1 HG

2 Howerd, Jeff HG 6 BR Rem XP-100 Hart McMillan Sightron lll 10x50 N-140 Bison-Claymore T. Wilson

3 HG

4 Schrader, William HG 6 BR Remington Hart McMillan Nightforce Varget Hornady A-Tip Dowling

5 Carter, Jerry HG 6 DASHER Bat Brux McMillan March HM 10X60 Varget VT V-Tac 103 Dowling

6 HG

7 Prendergast, Dennis HG 6 BRX Stolle Atlas Kreiger McMillan Nightforce 15-55 RL-17 Berger 105 Hy Kinnear Rifles

8 Bush, Jerry HG 6 BRA Bat Kreiger Wheeler LRB Nightforce 15-55 H4895  Barts Gungnir R. Montgomery

9 Pello, John HG 6 DASHER Bat Kreiger Wheeler LRB Nightforce 15-55 Varget Sierra 107 MK Wheeler

10 Scherman, David HG 6 DASHER Defiance Kreiger McMillan Nightforce 15-55 H4895 VT V-Tac 103 Dowling

11 Hightower, Roger HG 6 DASHER 40 XBR Hart McMillan Vortex GE RL-15*5 VT V-Tac 103 Dowling

12 Barber, Timothy HG 6 BRA Panda Stolle Hawk Hill PRT Nightforce 15-55 N-140 VT V-Tac 103 Dowling

13 HG



Western Colorado Rifle and Silhouette Club

Factory and Tactical Equipment List

13 November, 2021

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith

1 F

2 F

3 F

4 F

5 F

6 Carter, Jerry F 6 DASHER Remington Brux Greyboe March 10X60 Varget VT V-Tac 103 Dowling

7 F

8 F


